R. 20876
FIRST ADDENDUM TO

CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this Clib‘ day

of March , 2022, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter

called "the County" and TICO PRODUCTIONS, LLC, 1722 HOLLY ST., LEVEL 2, KANSAS
CITY, MO 64108, hereinafter called "Consultant."
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The County and Consultant previously entered into a Consulting Services
Agreement dated April 22, 2021 (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder Consultant agreed to
provide assistant to the County related to a comprehensive rebranding effort and related services.

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Agreement for an additional twelve-
months at no additional cost.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Consultant respectively promise, covenant and agree with each other as
follows:

L. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Consulting Services Agreement
dated April 22, 2021, between Consultant and County shall remain in full force and effect.

2. This First Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement shall be extended
to January 31, 2023. |

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of January 1, 2022, and shall remain in effect,

together with the Prior Agreement until January 31, 2023,

4, This First Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement incorporates the

entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

FLED
4R @G 2022

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY QLERIC




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties hereto have signed and executed this Agreement on

the date first above written,

TICO PRODUCTIONS, LLC

By fscar Monterroso
Federal Tax 1D: 45-4167437

ATTEST:

Mary Jo Spino
Clerk of the Legiglature

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

by Clean Duken

Jean Peters Baker
Prosecuting Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORy.

%ou%ty Counselor



